GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 861
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" NOVEMBER, 2024

SETTING UP OF CGHS CENTRE
861. DR. C N MANJUNATH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal to sanction more CGHS Dispensaries in Bangaluru as it has less number of CGHS dispensaries although it has the same number of beneficiaries with cities such as Chennai and Hyderabad; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a) & (b) Augmentation of CGHS infrastructure to serve the beneficiaries more effectively and efficiently is a continuous process. At present, there are CGHS Allopathic Wellness Centres (including CGHS Polyclinic), AYUSH Wellness Centres and CGHS Extension Counter, functioning in the city of Bengaluru, as per Annexure.


CGHS Wellness Centres
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Shivajinagar

Seshadripuram

Banashankari

Hennur Bellary Road (HBR) Layout
Vijayanagar

Jayanagar

Koramangala

Domlur

Gangenahalli

C. V. Raman Nagar

CGHS Polyclinic

1.

3" Floor, Ganesh Tower, Infantry Road

CGHS Extension Counter of Wellness Centre at Gangenhalli
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Sahakaranagar

CGHS AYUSH Centres
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Banashankari (Ayurvedic)
Domlur (Ayurvedic)
Shivajinagar (Homeopathic)
Shivajinagar (Unani)
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ANNEXURE

